
 

 

 

   

EPA Official Record 

Notes ID:  94DED36A381909A885257AD800705FFC 

From:  Chet Myers <cmyers@apexcos.com> 

To:  Ann Williams/R1/USEPA/US@EPA 

Copy To:  Carl Dierker/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Cynthia Catri/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Eric Macaux 
<EMacaux@MassCEC.com>; "Davis, Gary (DCR)" <gary.davis@state.ma.us>; Jackie Leclair/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; 
"Jay Borkland" <jborkland@apexcos.com>; Mike Marsh/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; "Sneeringer, Paul J NAE" 
<Paul.J.Sneeringer@usace.army.mil>; Phil Colarusso/R1/USEPA/US@EPA 

Delivered Date:  10/25/2012 04:04 PM EST 

Subject:   RE: South Terminal -- Revised Final Mitigation Plans 
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Hi Ann,
	

I believe the section was written with the intent of furnishing the security to

the SER Committee Chairperson on behalf of the SER Committee. The Chairman is 

currently Paul Craffey from MassDEP. 


Thanks, 


[IMAGE]
	

Chet Myers
	

Apex Companies, LLC
	

125 Broad Street, 5th Floor
	

Boston, MA 02110
	

O) 617-728-0070 x113  M) 617-908-5778
	



 

 

Follow Apex on [IMAGE]and Like us on [IMAGE]
	

Privacy Notice: This message and any attachment(s) hereto are intended solely

for the individual(s) listed in the masthead. This message may contain

information that is privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. Any

review, dissemination or use of this message or its contents by persons other

than the addressee(s) is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have

received this message in error, please notify the sender by return e-mail and 

delete the message from your system. Thank you.
	

From: Williams.Ann@epamail.epa.gov [mailto:Williams.Ann@epamail.epa.gov]

Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2012 3:45 PM

To: Chet Myers

Cc: Dierker.Carl@epamail.epa.gov; Catri.Cynthia@epamail.epa.gov; Eric Macaux;

Davis, Gary (DCR); Leclair.Jackie@epamail.epa.gov; Jay Borkland;

marsh.mike@epamail.epa.gov; Sneeringer, Paul J NAE;

colarusso.phil@epamail.epa.gov

Subject: RE: South Terminal -- Revised Final Mitigation Plans
	

Hi Chet,
	

I want to alert you to the fact that in the revised final mitigation plan, the

description of the endowment fund is still presented in the context of a

mitigation bank (see the last page). Could you please revise that section and

email a revised final mitigation plan? I'd rather you not send over a whole new

set of CDs. If you could label both the plan and the file name with the word

"revised" and a new date, that would be helpful. 


Also, in the financial assurances discussion (page 64), the plan states that

the performance security will be furnished to the SER Committee, but nothing is

said about whom the construction security would be furnished. Could you please

clarify? We still need to evaluate whether the Committee can even accept such a

security, but for now I just want to get a clarification of the intent.
	

Thanks,

Ann
	

*********************** ATTACHMENT NOT DELIVERED *******************
	

This Email message contained an attachment named

image001.jpg


which may be a computer program. This attached computer program could

contain a computer virus which could cause harm to EPA's computers,

network, and data. The attachment has been deleted.
	



This was done to limit the distribution of computer viruses introduced

into the EPA network. EPA is deleting all computer program attachments

sent from the Internet into the agency via Email.
	

If the message sender is known and the attachment was legitimate, you

should contact the sender and request that they rename the file name

extension and resend the Email with the renamed attachment. After
	
receiving the revised Email, containing the renamed attachment, you can

rename the file extension to its correct name.
	

For further information, please contact the EPA Call Center at

(866) 411-4EPA (4372). The TDD number is (866) 489-4900.
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